Basic   (0.01)   0.01
  Diluted   (0.01)   0.01

Weighted average shares
outstanding
  Basic   41,418,655   41,418,655
  Diluted   41,418,655   69,495,535

   The accompanying notes are integral part of this unaudited Pro Forma  Statement of Operation

-1-

   Science Dynamics Corporation & Subsidiaries
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Balance Sheet
   June 30, 2004

   Science   Modern Mass   Science
   Dynamics   Media   Pro Forma   Dynamics
   Historical   Historical(1)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------

Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $   78,483   $   (8,838)   $   69,645
  Accounts receivable - trade   531,553   (262,237)   269,316

  Inventories  133,345   (72,047)   61,298
  Other current assets   2,842   (30)   2,812
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------
   Total current assets   746,223   (343,152)   403,071
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------

 Property and equipment, net   140,063   (47,193)   92,870
 Deferred Asset   21,955   -   21,955
 Other assets   2,812   2,812
 Goodwill   -   -
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total assets   $   911,053   (390,345)   $   520,708
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

 LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

 Current liabilities:
  Short term payable   $   261,860   $  (80,000)   $   181,860
  Current portion of
  convertible note   -   -   -
   Customer deposits   191,290   (61,290)   130,000

Edgar Filing: SCIENCE DYNAMICS CORP - Form 8-K

5

   Deferred Income   44,377   (44,377)   -
   Revolving Credit Line   227,998   227,998
   SBA Loan   50,000   50,000
   Loan payable stockholders   163,192   -   163,192
   Accounts payable   1,328,520   (472,646)   855,874
   Accrued expenses   550,908   (63,660)   487,248
   Convertible Debenture   1,198,360   -   1,198,360
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------
   Total current liabilities   4,016,505   (721,973)   3,294,532
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------

 Long term liabilities:
 Long term Debt   332,963   (240,000)   92,963
 Non current portion of bank note   -   -   -
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------

 Total liabilities   $  4,349,468   $  (961,973)   $3,387,495

 Shareholders' equity -
   Common stock - .01 par value,
   200,000,000 shares authorized,
   43,844,455 issued
   43,718,655 outstanding
   in 2004 .   458,505   458,505
   Preferred stock, .01 par value,
   no shares issued and
   outstanding   -   -   -
   Additional paid-in capital   15,944,517   -   15,944,517
   (Deficit)   (19,443,604)   571,627   (18,871,976)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------
   (3,040,582)   571,627   (2,468,955)

   Common stock held in treasury,
   at cost   (397,833)   -   (397,833)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------
   Total shareholders' equity   (3,438,415)   571,627   (2,866,788)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity   $  911,053   $  (390,345)   $  520,708
   ==========   ==========   ==========   =========

   The accompanying notes are integral part of this unaudited Pro Forma  Balance Sheet

-2-

   Science Dynamics Corporation & Subsidiaries
   Unadudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
   June 30, 2004

   Science   Modern Mass   Science
   Dynamics   Media   Pro Forma   Dynamics
   Historical   Historical(1)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------

Edgar Filing: SCIENCE DYNAMICS CORP - Form 8-K

6

Net Sales   $ 2,581,451   $(1,442,245)   $1,139,206

Total Cost of Sales   984,697   (795,177)   189,520
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------

Gross  Profit   1,596,754   (647,068)   949,686
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------

Operating costs and expenses:

  Research and development   153,423   -   153,423
  Selling, general and
  Administrative   1,450,687   (823,279)   627,408
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------

Total Operation Expenses   1,604,110   (823,279)   780,831

   Write-off of Goodwill   250,498   (2)   (250,498)   -
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------

Total Operating income  (loss)   (257,854)   176,212   250,498   168,855

Other income (expenses):
 Sale of Intangable Asset   60,000   60,000
 Write Down of Assets   -
 Other Income   (4,809)   (4,809)   -
 Interest expense   (75,407)   -   (75,407)
 Finance Expense   (44,891)   -   (44,891)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------
   (55,489)   4,809   (60,298)

Net Income (Loss)   $   (313,343)   $   181,021   $   250,498   $  118,176
   ==========   ==========   ==========   =========

Net (Loss) per common
share Basic   (0.01)   0.00
Net (Loss) per common
 share Diluted   (0.00)   0.00

Weighted average shares
outstanding Basic   45,612,134   45,612,134
Weighted average shares
outstanding Diluted   45,612,134   66,679,089